Year 13 Summer 2025 Exam Timetable:

	Date
	Subject

	TBC
	Spanish Speaking



	TBC
	Italian Speaking


	TBC
	French Speaking



	
	

	Tuesday 6th May – 
Thursday 8th May
	A Level Fine Art 


	Tuesday 6th May – 

Thursday 8th May
	A Level Photography

	
	


Week beginning: 28th April: 

	
	AM – 9.00am
	PM – 1.15pm

	Monday 28th April
	
	

	Tuesday 29th April

	
	

	Wednesday 30th April

	BTEC Business Unit 6 – 3 hours
	

	Thursday 1st May

	BTEC Sport Unit 2 – 2 hours 30mins
	

	Friday 2nd May
	BTEC Applied Science – Unit 3 – 45mins + 1hour 30mins

	


Week beginning: 5th May: 

	
	AM – 9.00am
	PM – 1.15pm

	Monday 5th May
	
	

	Tuesday 6th May


	
	Applied Science – Unit 5 Chemistry – 40 mins

	Wednesday 7th May


	Applied Science – Unit 5 Physics – 40 mins

	Applied Science – Unit 5 Biology – 40 mins

	Thursday 8th May


	
	BTEC Business Unit 2 Part A – 2 hours Preparation

	Friday 9th May
	BTEC Business Unit 2 – 3 hours


	


Week beginning: 12th May: 
	
	AM – 9.00am
	PM – 1.15pm

	Monday 12th May
	Economics Paper 1- 2 hours

	

	Tuesday 13th May

	Geography Paper 1 – 2 hours 15mins

	

	Wednesday 14th May

	Core Maths Paper 1 – 1 hour 30mins
Business Paper 1 – 2 hours


	English Literature – Paper 1 – 2 hours 30mins
BTEC Sport Unit 1 – 1 hour 30mins

	Thursday 15th May

	
	Criminology – Unit 2 – 1 hour 30mins
BTEC Business Unit 3 – 2 hours



	Friday 16th May
	Psychology – Paper 1 – 2 hours

	


Week beginning: 19th May: 
	
	AM – 9.00am
	PM – 1.15pm

	Monday 19th May
	Sociology Paper 1 – 2 hours

Bengali Paper 1 – 2 hours 30

	Economics Paper 2 – 2 hours

	Tuesday 20th May
	Business Studies Paper 2 – 2 hours
Applied Science Unit 1 Chemistry – 40mins


	Politics – Paper 1 – 2 hours

Applied Science Unit 1 Biology – 40mins
Chinese – Listen, read and translate – 2 hours



	Wednesday 21st May


	Psychology Paper 2 – 2 hours
Turkish – Translation into English – 2 hours 30mins

	English Language – Paper 1 – 2 hours 30mins
Applied Science Unit 1 Physics – 40mins

	Thursday 22nd May


	Core Maths Paper 2A and 2B – 1hour 30mins
English Literature Paper 2 – 3 hours

Portuguese Translation into English – 2 hours 30mins

	Further Maths Paper 1 – 2 hours

Geography Paper 2 – 2 hours 15mins

	Friday 23rd May
	Physics Paper 1 – 2 hours
History Paper 1 – 2 hours 30mins

	


HALF TERM
Week beginning: 2nd June: 
	
	AM – 9.00am
	PM – 1.15pm

	Monday 2nd June


	Product Design Paper 1 – 2 hours 30mins

Fashion and Textiles Paper 1 – 2 hours 30mins


	Portuguese - Translate into Portuguese - 2 hours 40mins


	Tuesday 3rd June
	Spanish Paper 1 – 2 hours 30mins

Bengali Paper 2 – 2 hours


	Turkish - Translate into Turkish - 2 hours 40mins

Chinese – Written response and Translation – 2 hours 40mins



	Wednesday 4th June
	Sociology – Paper 2 – 2 hours
	Maths Paper 1 – 2 hours

English Language Paper 2 – 2 hours 30mins



	Thursday 5th June
	Economics Paper 3 – 2 hours


	Biology Paper 1 – 2 hours 15mins

Politics Paper 2 – 2 hours

Criminology Unit 4 – 1hour 30mins

	Friday 6th June
	Geography Paper 3 – 2 hours 15mins
Early Years Core A – 2 hours

French – Listening, Reading and Writing – 2 hours 30mins

	History Paper 2 – 2 hours 30mins

Further Maths Paper 2 – 2 hours


Week beginning: 9th June: 

	
	AM – 9.00am
	PM – 1.15pm

	Monday 9th June

	Psychology Paper 3 – 2 hours

Physics Paper 2 – 2 hours

Bengali Paper 3 – 2 hours 30mins

	Business Studies Paper 3 – 2 hours



	Tuesday 10th June
	Chemistry Paper 1 – 2 hours

Product Design - Paper 2 – 1 hour 30mins

Fashion and Textiles - Paper 2 – 1 hour 30mins

Politics – Paper 3 – 2 hours 
	Religious Studies – Philosophy of Religion – 2 hours



	Wednesday 11th June
	Computer Science - Computer Systems – 2 hours 30mins
Spanish – Paper 2 Writing – 2 hours


	

	Thursday 12th June
	T Level Education – Core B – 2 hours
Portuguese Listening, Reading and Writing – 2 hours 15mins
Turkish Listening, Reading and Writing – 2 hours 15mins

	Maths - Paper 2 – 2 hours 

T Level Health – Core A – 2 hours 30



	Friday 13th June

	Biology – Paper 2 – 2 hours 15mins
Italian Listen, Read and Translate – 2 hours

	Sociology - Paper 3 – 2 hours

Further Maths Paper 3 – 2 hours 




Week beginning: 16th June: 

	
	AM – 9.00am
	PM – 1.15pm

	Monday 16th June
	Chemistry Paper 2 – 2 hours

French Paper 2 – Writing – 2 hours


	

	Tuesday 17th June
	Physics Paper 3 – 2 hours


	Religious Studies – Religion and Ethics – 2 hours


	Wednesday 18th June
	Biology – Paper 3 – 2 hours 30 mins
Computer Science – Algorithms and Programming – 2 hours 30 mins

	

	Thursday 19th June
	
	Maths Paper 3 – 2 hours
T Level Health – Core B – 2 hours 30



	Friday 20th June
	Chemistry Paper 3 – 2 hours
Religious Studies – Developments in Christian Thought – 2 hours

Italian – Written response and Translation – 2 hours 40mins
	


Please ensure that you also leave the following dates free as a contingency in case exams need to be moved nationally:

11th June (pm) and 26th June (AM and PM)

Friday 23rd May – Year 13 Leavers Prom – 7pm The Village Hotel, NG9 6DL
Thursday 14th August – Results Day. These will be available from 8am at Sixth Form. 
